
Western Cape Veterinary Services
Directors

Name Job Title Cell phone E-mail
Office
Telephone Address

Dr Gininda
Msiza

Chief Director :
Veterinary
Services

084 604
6705 / 072
199 5723

Gininda.Msiza@westerncape.gov.za
Hilda.Combrinck@westerncape.gov.za

021 808
5001/2

Western Cape
Department of
Agriculture building,
Muldersvlei road

Dr
Noluvuyo
Magadla

Director :
Animal Health

084 488
7561

Noluvuyo.Magadla@westerncape.gov.za None 021-808
5052

Western Cape
Department of
Agriculture building,
Muldersvlei road

State Vets

Name
Job
Title

State Vet
Area

Cell
phone E-mail

Office
Telephone Address

Dr A
Pepler

State
Vet:
Animal
Health

SV
Worcester

060-
962-
0118

Ansulize.Pepler@westerncape.gov.za
DOA.svworcester@westerncape.gov.za

021-808-
5052

30 Van Arckel
street, Worcester

Dr C Fox State
Vet:
Animal
Health

SV
Oudtshoorn

082-
699-
6043

Cathy.Fox@westerncape.gov.za
DOA.svoudtshoorn@westerncape.gov.za

044-203
9443/5

43 Van Der Riet
Street,
Oudtshoorn

VACANT State
Vet:
Animal
Health

SV Beaufort
West

None DOA.svbeaufortwest@westerncape.gov.za None 023-414
9220/1

Upper Blythe
Street, Beaufort-
West

Dr C
Lombard

State
Vet:
Animal
Health

SV
Vredendal

073-
465-
3860

Chanel.Lombard@westerncape.gov.za
DOA.svvredendal@westerncape.gov.za

027-201-
3510

Cnr Matzikama
and Noord Street,
Vredendal

Dr M
Swart

State
Vet:
Animal
Health

SV
Malmesbury

083-
469-
2404

Michael.Swart@westerncape.gov.za
DOA.svmalmesbury@westerncape.gov.za

022-433-
8910

Cnr Spoorweg
and Munisipale
Street,
Malmesbury

Dr Christi
Kloppers

State
Vet:
Animal
Health

SV
Swellendam

083-
641-
5163

Christi.Kloppers@westerncape.gov.za
DOA.svswellendam@westerncape.gov.za

021-808
5059

67 Voortrekker
Street,
Swellendam

Dr Leana
Janse van
Rensburg

State
Vet:
Animal
Health

SV George 083-
797-
0010

Leana.JanseVanRensburg@westerncape.gov.za
SVGeorge@westerncape.gov.za

044-803
3770/1

4 Varing Avenue,
George
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Dr V Malan State
Vet:
Animal
Health

SV Boland 082-
228-
9076

Vivien.Malan@westerncape.gov.za
SVBoland@westerncape.gov.za

021-808
5028

Western Cape
Department of
Agriculture
Building,
Muldersvlei Road,
Elsenburg

Dr
Solomon
Bhandi

State
Vet:
Animal
Health

SV Boland 083-
687-
1094

Solomon.Bhandi@westerncape.gov.za
SVBoland@westerncape.gov.za

021-808-
7543

Western Cape
Department of
Agriculture
Building,
Muldersvlei Road,
Elsenburg
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